
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2209
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2000
COMPLETION OF ANGUAL-SUKINDA RAIL LINE
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of Angual-Sukinda rail line alongwith its estimated cost;

(b) the amount of allocation made for the purpose so far; and

(c) the target date fixed for its completion?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) Preliminary survey has been completed. Final Location Survey is in progress. Abstract estimated cost of the project is Rs. 245.58 crore.

(b) Rs. 4 crore. Further, Rs. 23 crs. has been proposed for this project in the Budget 2000-2001.

(c) Firm target date has not yet been fixed.
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